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S H A P I R O  LAW F I R M  
A P R O F E S S I O N A L  C O R P O R A T I O N  

SHAPIRO LAW FIRM, P.C. 
Jay L. Shapiro (No. 014650) 
18 19 E. Morten Avenue, Suite 280 

815 NOU 25 Fr? I' 2% Phoenix, Arizona 85020 
Telephone (602) 559-9575 

LIBERTY UTILITIES 
Todd C. Wiley (No. 015358) 
12725 W. Indian School Road, Suite D-101 
Avondale, Arizona 85392 

Attorneys for Liberty Utilities (Rio Rico Water & Sewer) Corp. 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF LIBERTY UTILITIES (RIO RICO 
WATER & SEWER) COW., AN ARIZONA 
CORPORATION, FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE 
OF ITS UTILITY PLANTS AND 
PROPERTY AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS 
WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES 
AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
BASED THEREON. 

DOCKET NO: WS-02676A-15-0368 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
APPLICATION 

At Staffs request, Liberty Utilities (Rio Rico Water & Sewer) Corp. hereby 

submits a revised Schedule H-3, page 3. See Exhibit A. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 25th day of November, 20 15. 

Afi 

n Avenue, Suite 280 
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S H A P I R O  LAW F I R M  
A P R O P E S S l O N A L  C O R P O R A T I O N  

and 

LIBERTY UTILITIES 

Todd C. Wiley 
Assistant General Counsel 
12725 W. Indian School Road, Suite D-101 
Avondale, AZ 85392 

Attorneys for Liberty Utilities 
(Rio Rico Water & Sewer) Corp. 

ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies 
of the foregoing were delivered 
this 25th day of November, 2015, to: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

COPY of the foregoing was hand-delivered 
this 25th day of November to: 

Dwight Nodes, Assistant Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Robert Geake 
Bridget Humnhrev 
Lega Divisidn ’ 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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EXHIBIT A 



1 .  

Line 
- No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Liberty Utilities (Rio Rico Water & Sewer) Corp. -Water Division 
Changes in Representative Rate Schedules 

Test Year Ended December 31, 2014 

Other Service Charcles 
Establishment 

Reestablishment (within 12 months) 
Reconnection (Delinquent) 

Meter test (If Correct) 
Meter Reread (if Correct) 
Deposit 
Deposit Interest 
NSF Check 
Late Payment Penalty 
Deferred Payment (R-01-2-409.G) 
Moving meter at customer request (R-14-2-405.B) 
After Hours Service Call Charge (d) 

Present Proposed 

$ 15.00 $ 25.00 
Rates Rates 

$ 15.00 
$ 20.00 

(c) 
(c) 

$ 15.00 
1.5% per month 
1.5% per month 

at Cost 
$ 50.00 

$ 30.00 
$ 20.00 

(4 
6%(c) 

$ 10.00 
1.5% per month 
1.5% per month 

at Cost 
$ 50.00 

Exhibit 
Schedule H-3 
Page 3 
Witness: Bourassa 
Reivsed 

(a) Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D) - residential and non-residential shall pay the 
applicable monthly minimum charge times the number of months disconnected. 
(b) Customer shall pay the cost of physical disconnection and Establishment charge (if same 
customer) and there share be no charge for disconnection is not work is performed. 
(c) Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B) 
(d) At customer's request. No charge for service during normal working hours. 

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF REGULAR RATES, THE UTILITY WILL COLLECT FROM 
ITS CUSTOMERS A PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES, USE, AND FRANCHISE 
TAX. PER COMMISSION RULE 14-2-409D(5). 


